To, The BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Scrip code: 542923

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir(s)

With respect to Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed the disclosure made by the promoters about their aggregate shareholding as on 31st March, 2020.

Thanking you,

For TRANWAY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED OLOG

Name of Director - BHARAT Director DIN: 03542954



Annexure - 1

Disclosures under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A – Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	TRANWAY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited (STARTUP)		
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a.	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	a. Not Applicable		
	or			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	 b. Promoter (s) name: 1. Bharat 2. Kalavathy Bylappa 		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above		Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TaC (*)
As c	of March 31 of the year, holding of:			
a)			29.99	29.99
	Bharat Kalavathy Bylappa	3178980 3178770	29.99	29.99
b)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	_	_	
c)	Warrants,			_
d)	Convertible Securities	-	-	
e)	Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive			-
	shares in the TC.	_	_	_
Tota	1	6357750	59.98	59.98
		1	1	<u> </u>

Place: Bangalore

For & on Behalf of Promoters

Bharan

Date: 30.05.2020

Managing Director

Part-B

Name of the Target Company: Tranway Technologies Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Bharat	Promoter	AGNPB1943N
Kalavathy Bylappa	Promoter	АНҮРК9211С

Place: Bangalore

For & on Behalf of Promoters

Bhosan

Date: 30.05.2020

Managing Director